NORDfan
SEPU Wall Fan - Installation, Maintenance and
Commissioning Instructions
www.etsnord.com2 RDM-077-0424
® NORDfan   |   SEPU
Content
Product description and delivery contents 3
Installation 3

Fan installation
Install the mounting feet to the fan with bolts. Bolts are included in the delivery.
Attach the fans to the adapter with screws. Screws are not included in the delivery. Note that the adapter can´t
hold the weight of the fan so support structure is needed before installing the fan. Support structure is not
included in the delivery.
Fan can be either hanged from the roof or supported below.
M10
ø≤12mm
M10
www.etsnord.com6 RDM-077-0424
® NORDfan   |   SEPU
Manual opening
SEPU hatch can be opened manually by pulling from the opening wire. Open the adapter cover and pull the wire.
Dimensions
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N P Q R
SEPU-400 400 480 520 250 690 640 737,6 687,6 43 16,5 640 590 660 610 50 510 454
SEPU-500 500 590 560 325 740 740 787,6 787,6 68 66,5 690 690 710 710 52 557 494
SEPU-630 630 720 620 400 1040 1040 1087,6 1087,6 68 66,5 990 990 1010 1010 56 830 554
SEPU-710 710 800 730 450 1040 1040 1087,6 1087,6 68 66,5 990 990 1010 1010 56 830 664
SEPU-800 800 890 750 520 1040 1040 1087,6 1087,6 68 66,5 990 990 1010 1010 56 830 684
SEPU-900 900 1000 850 590 1240 1240 1287,6 1287,6 17,7 15,1 1190 1190 1210 1210 56 1000 784
SEPU-1000 1000 1100 750 670 1240 1240 1287,6 1287,6 17,7 15,1 1190 1190 1210 1210 56 1000 684
SEPU-1250 1250 1360 850 810 1415 1415 1462,6 1462,6 30,2 27,6 1320 1320 1340 1340 62 1170 782
Images are for illustrative purposes.
We reserve the right to make changes. RDT-077-0424 7
® NORDfan   |   SEPU
Motor power and currents